Source: PHIAC data as at 31 December 2008

Data sheet – nib normalised financials

($m) FY05 FY06 1H07 FY07 1H08 FY08 1H09
PROFIT & LOSS
Premium revenue 530 7 611 9 328 3 666 0 370 9 758 2 410 6Premium revenue 530.7 611.9 328.3 666.0 370.9 758.2 410.6
Gross underwriting result 71.7 111.8 50.2 94.9 51.8 111.3 63.6
Net underwriting result 15.4 51.4 19.0 23.7 13.9 33.1 20.8
Investment income (1) 11.4 18.1 17.0 29.2 12.6 4.6 (13.6)
Profit before tax 26.8 69.5 34.3 52.9 25.1 37.6 1.9
Profit after tax 37 2 17 7 26 7 2 1Profit after tax 37.2 17.7 26.7 2.1

Earnings per share (cps) 3.4 5.2 0.4
Return on equity (2)  9.1% 7.0% 2.9%
Dividends per share (cps) 0 2.1 3.0

Performance indicators
Gross margin 13.5% 18.3% 15.3% 14.3% 13.9% 14.7% 15.5%
Management expense ratio 10.6% 9.9% 9.5% 10.7% 10.2% 10.3% 10.4%
Net margin 2.9% 8.4% 5.8% 3.6% 3.7% 4.4% 5.1%
Investment return 8 2% 6 5% 9 7% 8 7% 5 7% 1 6% (6 5)%Investment return 8.2% 6.5% 9.7% 8.7% 5.7% 1.6% (6.5)%

34

(1) Net of fees. (2) Rolling 12 months, using average shareholders equity over rolling 12 month period.

Normalised profit & loss reconciliation
1H09 1H08 % change

1H09 vs
1H08($m) Statutory Adjust Pro forma Statutory Adjust Pro forma

Premium revenue 410.6 0.0 410.6 370.9 0.0 370.9 10.7%

Net claims incurred (347.0) 0.0 (347.0) (319.1) 0.0 (319.1) 8.7%

Gross underwriting result 63.6 0.0 63.6 51.8 0.0 51.8 22.8%

Management expenses (42.8) 0.0 (42.8) (46.2) 8.3 (37.9) 12.9%

Net underwriting result 20.8 0.0 20.8 5.6 8.3 13.9 50.0%g
Investment income (net of fees) (13.9) 0.0 (13.9) 11.9 0.0 11.9 (216.8)%

Other  (5.0) 0.0 (5.0) (32.7) 32.0 (0.7) 614.3%

Profit before tax 1.9 0.0 1.9 (15.2) 40.3 25.1 (92.4)%

Tax 0.2 0.0 0.2 7.5 (14.9) (7.4) (97.3)%Tax ( ) ( ) ( )

Profit from continuing ops 2.1 0.0 2.1 (7.7) 25.4 17.7 (88.1)%

Discontinued ops 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 (0.1) 0.0 0.0%

Profit after tax 2.1 0.0 2.1 (7.6) 25.3 17.7 (88.1)%

 We have not normalised one-off costs for the 1H09 period –
management expenses ($4.0m) other expenses ($4.4m)

 The 1H08 result was normalised to remove the impact of costs

35

The 1H08 result was normalised to remove the impact of costs
associated with nib’s demutualisation and listing, and “notional” tax

Financial results – underlying results
Net underwriting result of $20 8m up $6 9m or 50 0% on 1H08